ANRFIN—") SPARE PARTS

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y% AA (F—No.& A K TE IS—VE AA (F—No.E A K TE
Part Names Quantity (#i1R) Part Names Quantity (FH3R)
Y=V RRT Y (5x10x4) TI77—X @ ®x2
BRGOO Shield Bearing (5x10x4) x4 1000 V8001 | piterential Case 26x12mm TPHSER x8 450
S=Ib RRT Y24 (12x18x4) 26x12mm Self-Tapping
BRGOOS X2 1800
Shield Bearing (12x18x4) Flat Head Screw
=l RRT )4 (10x15x4)21 1) vty b (40T)
BRGO14| 81eid Boaring(10x15x4)pos| X 2 1200 | |VS002| g Gear Set (40m) | DD @x 1 650
P AZAVASAS S E L
FA004 @@@@X1 500 VZ012| A. . X4 X8 900
Knuckle Hub Set Differential Gear Set
NIy HCRA Y TS L (B)
| —3 W
FAOOSB | rkage Crank dor % DD 400 | |V6007| HC Diaphragm (White) | %8 400
E— 5.8mmEOR—)L (fR) | o
R=I/TTYvT by b 1284 - h ) x 8 200
FA007 meeep[;ff FAANS x4 @x2 1500 5.8mm P|I|:J7Lw B;Il BSI)I::J?
I KS-204WP +— R (B7KEY
HF—REAN=Y 4T by b 82123 |k x 1 3800
FA017 Servo Saver Shaft Set €@x2 700 Ifs 20; V;P i;“’;évéatiﬁ?g
~ v - =15
FroEvEy b 82216 | Syncro KR-200 Receiver | ()X 1 5500
FAO21 | o i St BT x 4 400 23’1 i
X1lmm
oIl -H - (EP FAZER) 92051 | 51 1mm Pin @®x 10 300
FA052| {jo0er Cover(EP FAZER) @ @ @ @x 1 1000 oo6a8 | 2T 2 7E Bx10 200
. - N N . X
FAO53 N y7Y)-HV4" - (EP FAZER) x1 400 Snap Pin
Battery Holder(EP FAZER)| (9 x 2 o64418| 2857 T 7~ 7 (ImmiE) @ 300
24547 Mo (EP FAZER) Sponge Tape (Thiok imm)| = *
FAO54 | \ain Shaft Set(EP FAZER ®x1 800 sx7mm ¥ sty b 1,02,03 (&10fEA)
ain Shaft Se( ) 96643 . @ x 450
=573y} (EP FAZER) 5x7mm Shim Set Includ 10pcs each0.1,0.2,03
FAO55 | \iotor Mount(EP FAZER) x1 800 | 97001 Q&éféhﬁfﬂix(i@mgéiﬁél%77)) X 6 600
FAZ01D| i s [ KoBRARIGE ey | @ (DD BV BB W) x 1 1400 | 10RGO3| .7ing (pé / Orange) ) o 200
HA7—=Lty MEPFAZERKOBRA)
FA202 | ¢ Conson am seteP FAzER KogRa)| © @ X 2 600 | | oRiesta0 | Vortex WP Brush ESC45A | @) x 1
7911=7 L~ by HEP FAZERKOBRA)
FA203 | {ope e SefEP FAZER KOBRA) ®@®x1 x4 400 36105 | 2-4GHz Antenna Pipe X3 250
15154 | (EP FAZERKOBRA) 24CHz 727 FINA T
FA204 ~ZY @ x1 d)xe2 400 .
Bumper Set(EP FAZER KOBRA 540 Class G-Series Motor G27 5\\
m?w /a“(yn“ 7t HEPFAZER OB 70702 [suy526) A 5@ n| @ X 1900
FVA=471=27~1
FA205 | ool Sk Siay SEP FAZERKOBRA 6D 62 63 64 69 66 x 1 700 79001 | ACCharger (For 7.2V NiMH)
EA206-75| K/ (ST4SP/EP EAZERKOBRN) | o 4 400 AT £ =T~ 12V NIMHER)
Super Gear (75T-48P/EP FAZER KOBRA) 1-E025 EUYZ'(E2.5/10A) 10{EA 150
FAR09 | A127777 LSBSIEPFAIERKOBRA) 7 y 800 E-Ring(E2.5/10pcs) 10pcs
Swingshatt58.5(EP FAZER KOBRA) 1-N3033N FYh(M3x3.3) 1A~ BA)| 5EA
FA210 | FA1V/F51754 7 P FAZERKOBRA| o » 4 450 ; Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs) | 5pcs 200
R Main Drive Shaft(EP FAZER KOBRA) 3 - o N
5 o e
A =271 7% 4y MEPFAZER KOBRA) ut(M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (5pcs; cs
FA211 Spre{r Spuring Set(EP FA%ER KOBRA) @ X1 700 T; I\‘EZ(N?3 8Z1 O)\p) 12@)\
W =T |,— k4, VR X
FA212 éigpe{r/P\lat;E% FAEJEH/KB(EEE;{\ RO D @) x 2 400 1-803008| Bing Screw(Max8/10pes) | 10pes 200
#2247 M2y F(EPFAZERKOBRA) . IV RER(M3X18/10A) [ 10fEA
FA213 | sspension Shatt SetP FAZER koBra)| €8 X 1 x2 300 1-S03018) Bing Screw(M3x18/10pcs) | 10pcs 200
FA214 | o | © x 2 800 | 1soasnsTP| 12 5t Soram(o x0pes) 101 e 200
707493994 b (12 FALER Dirt Hog) | @) @8 @6 @7 (02 (03 @) {19 40 (0D TP/% Y REZ(M3x10/10A)
FATS | for ook Set (€2 FAZER DitHog) | @39 @) X 2 Qx 4 1300 | 11-5030107#| 11 Bing Scrow(M3x10/10pes) |1 SF{ESA 200
FA216 )] 73/ 70 HIERDitfog) @069 0 BB @WBWAWE | 1300 TP/ REZ(M3X12/10)| 10/EA
Rear SﬂhockSet (EP FAZER Dirt Hog) 040 ) @x 4 1-803012TP| T Bing Screw(Max12/10pes)| 10pcs 200
FA303 | 77117~ L&Ay b @@@ 500 —
Upper Arm & Helmet @x 2 Om x 4 @x6 \ soaooore| TP/ST REZ(M3x20/10A)| 10{BLA 200
o 5 TP Bind Screw(M3x20/10pcs)| 10pcs
-28 | Pinion Gear 28T-48 Pitch 1-533006 YIEAM3x6/10A) 10MELA 200
TUINE 40y Bt 3471717 P — Fiat Head Screw(M3x6/10pcs) | 10pes
FAB20S| oot by Oy | 0 % | BEOEHTR) | 4000 | " S exzexiz/ion | 10A 200
FAB204 7’}‘/%?&\‘/HEPFAZERDMHOQ?UW\U-‘/) @ @ X 1 (REEIHER) 4000 Flat Head Screw(M2.6x12/10pcs) | 10pcs
Printed Body set (EP FAZER Dirt Hog T2 Green) S
TTT R 19 | DTN ST TEEN) 1-sasotorel TPPZEARM3X10/10A) | 10/EA 200
TRTA41Y itHog I TH) TP Flat Head Screw(M3x10/10pcs)| 10pcs
FAB252) (e Bogy se £P FAZER DitHog) | @08 X 1 71 Grange D 2600 eSO 107@7\
7 h-1) [P FAZER DirtHog 54 71 L ) 1-833015TP, -z X 200
FAD203 Decals (EP FAZER Dit Hog T Orange) 600 TP Flat Head Screw(M3x15/10pcs)| 10pcs
F1-1 (P FAZER Dirt Hog 84 7251/ i TPHZEZ(M3x18/10A) | 10/EA
FAD204 [TJecaIs((EP FATER D?Et Hgg T2’] G)ree/n)) 600 | |S38018TP| 1p Fiaf Head Screw(M3x1810pcs)| 10pcs 200
08447 (J7 M2pcs P FAZER i Hog) £y RER(M3x20/5A) | SEA
FAT201S | £t T (SetpesEP FAZER Dithog | & 2B 2 900 | |1-853020| got sorow(Max20/5pos) | 5pos 250
FATR02S | o it ity | @9 2 900 | |1555003| ooy 6o mnorones) | ones 200
FAH203 70 A -Jb (779 /2pcs/EP FAZER Dirt Hog) —— - - "
BK | Front Wheel (Black/2pcs/EP FAZER Dirt Hog) X 2 450 ;Eg)ﬁ;ﬁ\—‘yﬁzgk‘(\jagg \%‘)\j\gi?(?;%
. , 5. RE/—YREN ET,
FAH204 I‘:J{/ rT\;Ih} bﬁBT é k?z/;(;ﬁg ;Egg'g‘:‘ﬁ] ) @x2 450 Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
BK ear Viheel B o9 Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.
LA43 5.8mmR—JLT K X 12 300 Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail.

5.8mm Ball End

Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

32




% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y% AR (F—No.& A% IN—Y% A (F—No.EAE) |[*EM
Part Names Quantity (F1k) Part Names Quantity (FiR)
SPH—REAN=ATU YTty b | Q0,58 _N—KaAT W6065| = # > £ (25T-48P 2=
FAWO004 Sp servo Saver Spring Set | instead of 30). Hard type 500 -25 Pinioﬂ—éggr—\?és%'-%%)) t&egzj%f 400
AF=IVRA=ILY %7 hzw b (Fazer) | §8) & 3THE We065 | E =7 > F+7(26T-48P) & R
FAWO09) Steel Wheel Shaft Set instead of (3. 1619 -26 | Pinion Gear (26T-48P) teado 100
AF=IVT TV T My b (Fazen) L33 W6065 | & =7 > F+7(27T-48P) @it
FAWO10| g7l a2r 7 b e eag;;*_ 1619 27| Pinion Gear (27T-48P) instead of ) 400
FIhIEYE=T 5T R W6065 | =4 >+ 17(29T-48P) (Eaesd
EAWO51| (71b—/EP Fazer/Rally/Kobra) @i 571 -29 | Pinion Gear (29T-48P) instead of (%) 400
ALUMINUM CENTER SHAFT | intead of (). We065 | £ =7 >+ (30T-48P) (s
(E-FAZER/RALLY/KOBRA) 30 | Pinion Gear (30T-48P) instead of (%) 400
AZN—HWRALV IV v T b We065 | £ =A% 1(31T-48P) (e s
FAWo01| (2p c S/EP Fazer Kobra) BB & % TR o761 -31 | Pinion Gegr (31T-48P) instead of (%) 400
UNIVERSAL SWING SHAFT Replacement for (5)@8). W6065 | £ =7 >+ (32T-48P) (s
(EP FAZER KOBRA) -32 | Pinion Gear (32T-48P) instead of (&) 400
AT 0T b We065 | =7 > F+7(33T-48P) @) it 400
FAW201| (Z=/—=%)VA./58mm/1pc) BEY IR THEH 2761 -33 | Pinion Gear (33T-48P) instead of (%)
01 | SWING SHAFT Replacement for (4)@8). W6065 | E =4 > 7 (34T-48P) s
(FOR UNIVERSAL/58mm/1pc) -34 | Pinion Gear (34T-48P) instead of &) 400
AF—)URNJLFA 1y N39T) | 7D, (&3t We065 | E =7 > F+(35T-48P) (s
VSWO18| Steel Bevel Gear Set (39T) | instead of 77, 7B 3800 -35 | Pinion Gear (35T-48P) instead of @@ 400
AF—)URNILFA 1y N4OT) | @D, @& it F [ ]
\VSW019 D, ront Oil Shock Set (for RAGE VE) | FA215(Z#a % CTEF
;t;el BI/eYeI‘ %:ﬁé\:-s{zet I(\‘(lOT)) g@stg %2 @8. 8800 FA301 78V MAIVEVIN=ty b (LAY VE) Replacemtent for FA215 2000
—JbN) v N38T, , i - —=
VSW045| &7 | Bevel Goar St (38T) | instead of 07, @. 3990 FA302)| Rear Ol Shock Set (RAGE VE) FA216|CH# X THER 2000
= DYFAIWEVIN—1y b (LAY VE) Replacement for FA216
VZW009 LSDF+¥ v b+ (V-ONEFR) 1ty bA 7500
TCD Gear Set (for V-ONE) 1 set
VZW020| 7OV b T 7 —RXT—)b 4A% 35
-01 | Front Differential Cace Seal | 4 pcs. 0
64F R VINNILY ¥ T |k ODexl Fa o EAAY
Vzwai 64 Titanium / Bevel Shaft instead of ©1). Titanium made 2pcs, 1300
4.8mmAR—jVR Ry K (B 1=z TR
UM128] 4 8mm Ball Stud Replacement for (9. 400

33




TLZkKJv?7 ELCTRIC

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

k E A
(Hith)

K TE
(FHR)

VAGE2 AR

Description

=Y %
Part Names

NFS
Description

Part Names

S | ol P A
s SISO RO 20000 | ] £ P 10
T o | | e [
% | oRiz0260 édﬁ,a\”jigffiuocgfﬁiﬁiivgiﬁg;’vm 13000 | % | 72301 f\o;ve/rzfr;%g%%ighi?er 17800
o e w0 | e [
. @@ INyT)— BATTERY * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
S R—V % | NE * T ff
No. Part Names Description (Bi1R)
oo TSI
v SIS T2t
R
v LIS a2t s
R0t 00 L o5 2000

IN—V %

Part Names

2\ VA A JL#100 (40cc)
Silicone Qil #100 (40cc)
Y Q27 A )L#150 (40cc)
Silicone Qil #150 (40cc)
Y Q27 )L#200 (40cc)
Silicone Qil #200 (40cc)
2V AV AA )L#250 (40cc)
Silicone Qil #250 (40cc)
2\ VA4 )L#300 (40cc)
Silicone Qil #300 (40cc)
Y Q274 )L#350 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #350 (40cc)
Y Q27 )L#400 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #400 (40cc)
2V VA A )L#450 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #450 (40cc)
Y Q27 )L#500 (40cc)
Silicone Qil #500 (40cc)
Y Q274 )L#550 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #550 (40cc)
2V AV AA )L#600 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #600 (40cc)

21 QAVA A )L#650 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #650 (40cc)

NES
Description

5 IN—F
for shocks.

& E

(i)

630

A1) OIL

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

34

A4 AR [kEM IN—=Y % AR |*E
Part Names Description | (##k) Part Names Description | (#i#k)
SIL | Y 3> A )L#700 (40cc) SIL | ¥V a7 )L#7000 (40cc)
0700| Silicone Oil #700 (40cc) 7000 | Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y 37 )L#800 (40cc) | | 7> /8—F8 £630 SIL | &Y YA JL#10000 (40cc)
0800| Silicone Qil #800 (40cc) for shocks. 10000| Silicone QOil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥'J 3271 JL#900 (40cc) SIL | &) V74 JL#20000 (40cc)
0900| Silicone Qil #900 (40cc) 20000| Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | ') 3> 7 )L#1000 (40cc) SIL | ¥ >4 )L#30000 (40cc)
1000| Silicone Oil #1000 (40cc) 30000| Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y 3> JL#1100 (40cc) SIL | ¥ OV )L#40000 (40cc)| | 7 F £630
1100| Silicone QOil #1100 (40cc) 40000| Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)| | for diffs.
SIL | Y 3> 74 )L#1200 (40cc) SIL | Y 374 )L#50000 (40cc)
1200/ Silicone Oil #1200 (40cc) 50000| Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥V 37 JL#1300 (40cc) SIL | ) Jv74 JL#60000 (40cc)
1300| Silicone Oil #1300 (40cc) 60000| Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | ') a> 7 )L#2000 (40cc) | | 7 H £e30| |.SIt 1) 327 )L#80000 (40cc)
2000| Silicone QOil #2000 (40cc) for diffs. 80000| Silicone Oil #80000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y 327 JL#3000 (40cc) SIL | &Y 3¥7 A )L#100000 (40cc)
3000| Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc) 100000| Silicone Qil #100000 (40cc)
SIL | ') 3> 74 )L#4000 (40cc) SIL | &) 34 )L#300000 (40cc)
4000| Silicone Qil #4000 (40cc) 300000| Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)| | =7 F 1365
SIL | Y 3> JL#5000 (40cc) SIL | &Y 3271 )L#500000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
5000/ Silicone QOil #5000 (40cc) 500000| Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y 3V )L#6000 (40cc)
6000| Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc)




*

7oeY)—

R—Y% |W?§(=\=—No.&)\§&) K

Part Names Quantity (Fth)
ORM3022 B%a;t?g?)f;g/li?;gm%u-t-w\w(M) 1300
ORIs023 B%af%}g 3@9&%% 77114 1) 1800
i ESs e SRR 2600
36207P I:ier{m;_f\/l;_t%%ujsangSHOOriginal 2800
s | o et 5.99%) 1600
il S P 1600
80480 FEI/BO#X*EXMZ DX 16000
wer | P00k, 52 6800
we | 2 3 1800
80463 %HiﬁiéZL 1800
80464 E?m/BTox/thM 550
s |1 2 150
s |15 2 400
@ | Gk ey b2 b e 1800
w2 | 60K Ey by b LA 3800
T | KOO S xS 11y 7' 5000
614 | KO0 50 Ak M 7000
15 | QoS0 5y L 8000
516 | KO0 57 ) Ak 55 3500
U P Sty 3800
2 | ({030 705159 3000

ACCESSORY

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

35





